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30.5 mm Heavy-Duty Watertight/Oiltight
10250T/E34 Series, Renewal Parts

Renewal Parts
Table 47-251. Replacement Lamps — For 10250T Illuminated Operators

Table 47-252. Replacement LED Lamps — For 10250T, E34 and E22 Units

Mfg. 
Lamp Type

Voltage Base 
Style

Application Part 
Number

Price 
U.S. $

120MB 120V T 3-1/4 Bayonet 10250T Resistor Indicating Light 28-3044

#267
#755
#756
#757

6.3V
6.3V

12V
24V

T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet

10250T Flasher
10250T Transformer, PresTest and Full Voltage
10250T Full Voltage
10250T Full Voltage

10250ED986-4
28-2202
28-5184
28-5185

#1828
#1835
NE48
NE51H-R22
NE51H-R68

32V
55V

120V
120V
240V

T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 4-1/2 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet
T 3-1/4 Bayonet

10250T Full Voltage 
10250T Resistor
10250T Neon
10250T Neon
10250T Neon

28-5186
28-5187
28-494
28-3754
28-3755

Voltage Color Continuous Flashing

AC/DC Price
U.S. $

AC DC Price
U.S. $Catalog 

Number
Catalog 
Number

Catalog 
Number

6V – 12V Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
White

E22LED612RN
E22LED612ON
E22LED612YN
E22LED612GN
E22LED612BN
E22LED612WN

E22LED006RAF
E22LED006OAF
E22LED006YAF
E22LED006GAF
E22LED006BAF
E22LED006WAF

E22LED006RDF
E22LED006ODF
E22LED006YDF
E22LED006GDF
E22LED006BDF
E22LED006WDF

24V Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
White

E22LED024RN
E22LED024ON
E22LED024YN
E22LED024GN
E22LED024BN
E22LED024WN

E22LED024RAF
E22LED024OAF
E22LED024YAF
E22LED024GAF
E22LED024BAF
E22LED024WAF

E22LED024RDF
E22LED024ODF
E22LED024YDF
E22LED024GDF
E22LED024BDF
E22LED024WDF

48V Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
White

E22LED048RN
E22LED048ON
E22LED048YN
E22LED048GN
E22LED048BN
E22LED048WN

E22LED048RAF
E22LED048OAF
E22LED048YAF
E22LED048GAF
E22LED048BAF
E22LED048WAF

E22LED048RDF
E22LED048ODF
E22LED048YDF
E22LED048GDF
E22LED048BDF
E22LED048WDF

60V Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
White

E22LED060RN
E22LED060ON
E22LED060YN
E22LED060GN
E22LED060BN
E22LED060WN

E22LED060RAF
E22LED060OAF
E22LED060YAF
E22LED060GAF
E22LED060BAF
E22LED060WAF

E22LED060RDF
E22LED060ODF
E22LED060YDF
E22LED060GDF
E22LED060BDF
E22LED060WDF

120V Red
Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
White

E22LED120RN
E22LED120ON
E22LED120YN
E22LED120GN
E22LED120BN
E22LED120WN

E22LED120RAF
E22LED120OAF
E22LED120YAF
E22LED120GAF
E22LED120BAF
E22LED120WAF

E22LED120RDF
E22LED120ODF
E22LED120YDF
E22LED120GDF
E22LED120BDF
E22LED120WDF

Standard 
LED Lamp
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Table 47-253. 10250T Style Operator Renewal Parts

2-Position 
Joystick Operator

Flush Head
Pushbutton 
Operator

Mushroom Head
Pushbutton 
Operator

4-Position Joystick 
Operator 
(w/o Latch)

Illuminated Pushbutton 
Operator

Full Voltage, Resistor 
and Transformer Type
Illuminated Selector Switch

Transformer Type
Indicating Light

Mushroom Head
Operator with
Padlock Attachment

Jumbo Mushroom 
Head Operator

Knob-Operated
Selector Switch
Operator

Potentiometers

Item
No.

Description No.
Req.

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $ 

1 Gasket 1 16-1548

2 Mounting Nut 1 15-1530

3 Handle 1 24-5045

4 Knob
Knob (Not Shown) for Joystick 
Operator with Latch

1
1

53-3157
53-3159

5 Common Gate 
(Supplied with Operator)

2 16-3400

6 Set Screw 
(#6-32 x 0.250" Long Hollow Hex)

2 11-2014

7 Mushroom Head Button 
(Includes (2) Item 6)
Black
Red
Yellow
Green
Blue

1

—
—
—
—
—

As Req. Below

53-1317
53-1317-2
53-1317-3
53-1317-4
53-1317-22

8 Set Screw 
(#10-32 x 0.250" Long Hollow Hex)

2 11-544

9 Jumbo Mushroom Head Button 
(Aluminum — Includes (2) Item 8)
Red
Black
Yellow
Green

1

—
—
—
—

As Req. Below

53-1317-9
53-1317-10
53-1317-11
53-1317-12

10 Jumbo Mushroom Head Button 
(Aluminum — Red EMERG. STOP)
Does Not Include Item (8)

1 53-1349-18

11 Position Gate:
2 Position
3 Position
4 Position
8 Position

1
1
1
1

54-7278
54-7173
54-12278
54-12279

12 Mounting Screw 
(#6-32 x 0.710" Long)

Washer

2

2

10250TA79

16-2038

13 Terminal Screw and Lug (Captive) Req. 80-5502

14 Gasket (Supplied with Basic Unit) 1 32-803

Item
No.

Description No.
Req.

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $ 

15 Round Head Screw 
(#4-40 x 0.344" Long) 

(Supplied with Basic Unit)

2 11-4553

16 Mounting Screw 2 11-1632

17 Simple Potentiometer 
(Does Not Include
Items 18, 28 or 29)

1,000 Ohms
2,500 Ohms
5,000 Ohms

10,000 Ohms
25,000 Ohms
50,000 Ohms

1

—
—
—
—
—
—

As Req. Below

41-782-2
41-782-3
41-782-10
41-782-4
41-782-5
41-782-6

18 Connector 
(Includes Screw and Lug)

2 25-1851

19 Indicating Plate
Standard Size (Without Legend)
Large Size (Specify Legend)

1
—
—

As Req. Above
30-4460
10250TR30

20 Retaining Nut 1 15-1547

21 Knob
Socket Set Screw 
(#6-32 x 0.250" Long)

1
1

53-1314
11-2014

22 Coupling 1 29-3749-2

23 Set Screw (#6-32 x 0.188" Long) 1 11-1199

24 Spacer 2 56-1066-18

25 Connector 
(Includes Screw and Lug)

1 25-1851-2

26 Mounting Nut 1 15-1938

27 4-Position Joystick Operating 
Mechanism (Complete)

1 24-6565

28 (Not Shown) 4-Position Joystick 
Operating Mechanism 
(With Latch) Complete

1 24-6565-2

29 Spring Loaded Latch 1 52-1214-2

30 Hand Operated Latch 1 52-913-3

Discount Symbol  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1C




